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REGION 1 

Benton, Carroll, Madison, & Washington Counties 
           PREFERRED FAMILY HEALTHCARE, INC. dba DECISION PT (RPP)    

ADDRESS:  602 North Walton Boulevard 

             Bentonville, AR  72712         
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR:  Ray Carson  

PHONE: (479) 464-1060 CELL: (479) 856-8459 

EMAIL:  rcarson@decision-point.org 

FINANCE: Sharon Taylor                                        

PHONE: (479) 464-1060 ext. 6176 

EMAIL:  staylor@dayspringbhs.com 
 

 

REPRESENTATIVE:   Laurie Reh 

ASSISTANT REPRESENTATIVE:  Codi McCuistion 

614 East Emma Avenue, Suite M426 

Springdale, AR  72764 

(479) 927-2655 

FAX: (479) 927-2752 

EMAIL: lreh@decision-point.org 

EMAIL: cmccuistion@decision-point.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

KEY 
ACDEC-AR Collegiate Drug Education Committee 

APCB- Arkansas Prevention Certification Board 

APNA-AR Prevention Needs Assessment 

ARF-Archival Risk Factors 

DTS-Data Technical Support 

RPP-Regional Prevention Provider 

SEOW-State Epidemiological Outcome Workgroup 

MSCPT-MidSOUTH Center for Prevention and Training 

SPF PFS-Partnership for Success  

SPF PSP-Prevention Service Providers 

WFD-Workforce Development 
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REGION 2 

Baxter, Boone, Cleburne, Fulton, Independence, Izard, Jackson, Marion, Newton, Searcy, 

Sharp, Stone, Van Buren, White, & Woodruff Counties 

PREFERRED FAMILY HEALTHCARE, INC. dba HEALTH RESOURCES OF 

ARKANSAS (RPP) 
ADDRESS:  Physical                                        Mailing 

                        25 Gap Road                                P O Box 2578 

                           Batesville, AR  72501                  Batesville, AR  72501 
CEO:  Current Everett          

PHONE: (870) 793-8900 ext. 1135 CELL:  870-834-5107 

EMAIL: ceverett@hra-ao.org  

FINANCE: Sue Lamons            

PHONE: (870) 793-8900 ext. 1126 

EMAIL:  slamons@hra-ao.org 
 

 

REPRESENTATIVE:  Margaret Morrison 

ADMIN. ASSISTANT:  Tarrah Powell 

 (Mailing Address)                     (Physical Address) 

P O Box 492                              106 Mountain Place Sq.                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Mountain View, AR 72560      Mountain View, AR  

72560 

(870) 269-6770 

(866) 533-1759 ext. 1408 (Margaret) 

(866) 533-1759 ext. 1406 (Tarrah) 

FAX: (870) 269-2196 

EMAIL: mmorrison@hra-ao.org  

EMAIL: tpowell@hra-ao.org 

Counties: Izard, Newton, Searcy, Stone & Van Buren 
REPRESENTATIVE:  Vacant 

(Physical Address) 

1800 Myers St.,  

Batesville, AR 72501 

(866) 793-8925 ext.1009 

FAX: (870) 793-8929 

EMAIL:  

Counties: Cleburne, Jackson, Independence, White & 

Woodruff 
REPRESENTATIVE: Vacant  

(Mailing Address)                     (Physical Address) 

P O Box 2698                            8 Medical Plaza 

Mountain Home, AR  72654    Mountain Home, AR  

72654 

(870) 424-0699 

FAX: (870) 424-0903 

EMAIL:   

Counties: Baxter, Boone, Fulton, Marion & Sharp 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:ceverett@hra-ao.org
mailto:slamons@hra-ao.org
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REGION 3 

Clay, Craighead, Crittenden, Cross, Greene, Lawrence, Lee, Mississippi, Monroe, Phillips, 

Poinsett, Randolph, & St. Francis Counties 

CROWLEY’S RIDGE DEV.  COUNCIL (RPP) 
               DIRECTOR: Cindy Smith  

               PHONE: (870) 932-0228 ext. 115 

               EMAIL: csmith@crdcnea.com 

        FINANCE : Rhonda Gillis                   

        PHONE: (870) 802-7100 ext. 115 

        EMAIL: rgillis@crdcnea.com 
 

 

REPRESENTATIVE:    Dorothy “Dot” Newsom 

ADMIN. ASSISTANT:  Cora Goodson 

(Mailing Address)            (Physical Address) 

P O Box 16720                 2401 Fox Meadow Lane 

Jonesboro, AR  72403      Jonesboro, AR  72404 

 

(870) 933-0033 

FAX: (870) 933-0048 

CELL: (870) 926-9663 

EMAIL: dnewsom@crdcnea.com             

EMAIL:  coragoodson@crdcnea.com  

Counties: Clay, Craighead, Lawrence, Mississippi, & Randolph 

 

REPRESENTATIVE:  Sandra Drennen 

EMAIL:  sdrennen@crdcnea.com  

CELL:   (870) 273-2921 

Counties: Crittenden, Cross, Greene, and Poinsett 

REPRESENTATIVE:  Kendon Gray 

ADMIN. ASSISTANT:  Pearlie Bogan 

593 Highway 243 

Marianna Civic Center 

Marianna, AR  72360 

 

(870) 298-2250 

FAX: (870) 298-2249 

CELL: (870) 298-2249 

EMAIL:  kendongray@yahoo.com  

                Counties: Lee, Monroe, Phillips, and St. Francis 

 

  

 

 
 
 

mailto:csmith@crdcnea.com
mailto:rgillis@crdcnea.com
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Revised 8/18/16 
 

REGION 4 

Crawford, Franklin, Logan, Polk, Scott, & Sebastian Counties 

HARBOR HOUSE, INC. (RPP) 
DIR. OF OPERATIONS: Cindy Stokes 

PHONE: (479) 785-4083 

EMAIL: cstokes@recoveryhhi.org  

FINANCE: Vickie McDaniel 

PHONE: (479) 785-4083 ext. 111 

EMAIL: vmcdaniel@recoveryhhi.org  
 

 

REPRESENTATIVE:  Katelynn Priest  

REPRESENTATIVE:  Tabitha Fondrem 
 (Mailing Address)                (Physical Address) 

P O Box 4207                       3900 Armour Avenue 

Fort Smith, AR  72914         Fort Smith, AR  72904 

 

(479) 785-4083 ext. 204 (Katelynn) 

(479) 785-4083 ext. 212 (Tabitha) 

CELL: (479) 652-5072 (Tabitha) 

FAX:   (479) 783-1914 

EMAIL: kpriest@recoveryhhi.org 

                tfondren@recoveryhhi.org   
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REGION 5 

Clark, Conway, Faulkner, Garland, Hot Spring, Johnson, Montgomery, Perry, Pike, Pope, & 

Yell Counties 

COMMUNITY SERVICE, INC.  (RPP) 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR:  Michael Worley            

PHONE: (501) 354-4589 

EMAIL: mworley@communityserviceinc.com 

FINANCE: Danita Pearson                                          

PHONE: (501) 354-4589 

EMAIL:  dpearson@communityserviceinc.com 

 

REPRESENTATIVE:   Shannon Cook  
 (Mailing Address)                    (Physical Address)  

PO Box 679                             100 South Cherokee 

Morrilton, AR  72110              Morrilton, AR  72210 

(501) 354-4589 

CELL: (501) 514-5538 

FAX: (501) 354-5410  

EMAIL scook@csiyouth.com 

 

Counties: Conway, Faulkner, & Perry 

REPRESENTATIVE: Amy Mellick 

1505 S. Oswego Avenue  

Russellville, AR 72802  

Telephone: 479-967-3370 

 

EMAIL: amellick@csiyouth.com 

 

 

Counties: Johnson, Pope & Yell 

REPRESENTATIVE: Darla Kelsay 

ADMIN. ASSISTANT: Susie Reece  

1401 Malvern Avenue, Suite 200C 

Hot Springs, AR  71901 (Rix Building) 

(501) 624-5636 

EMAIL: dkelsay@csiyouth.com 

EMAIL: sreece@csiyouth.com 

Counties: Clark, Garland, Hot Spring, 

Montgomery & Pike 
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mailto:dkelsay@csiyouth.com


  

Revised 8/18/16 
 

REGION 6 

Arkansas, Ashley, Bradley, Chicot, Cleveland, Desha, Drew, Grant, Jefferson & Lincoln 

Counties  
PHOENIX YOUTH & FAMILY SVCS.  (RPP) 

Pres./CEO:  Toyce Newton      

PHONE: (870) 364-1676       

EMAIL:  tnewton@phoenixyouth.com                                

Finance: Evandy Ware 

PHONE: (870) 364-1676 

EMAIL: eware@phoenixyouth.com   
 

 

REPRESENTATIVE: Christie Lindsey 
(Mailing Address)       (Physical Address) 

P O Box 654                310 North Alabama St. 

Crossett, AR 71635     Crossett, AR  71635 

(870) 364-1676 

FAX: (870) 364-1779 

EMAIL: clindsey@phoenixyouth.com 

Counties: Ashley, Bradley, Chicot, Desha, & Drew 

REPRESENTATIVE: Hank Wilkins, V 

900 University Drive 

Pine Bluff, AR  71601 

(870) 835-0038 

FAX: (870) 536-6327 

EMAIL: hwilkins@phoenixyouth.com 

Counties: Arkansas, Cleveland, Grant, Jefferson, & 

Lincoln 
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REGION 7 
Calhoun, Columbia, Dallas, Hempstead, Howard, Lafayette, Little River, Miller, Nevada, 

Ouachita, Sevier & Union Counties 

AR (RPP) 
 DIR. OF OPERATIONS: Cindy Stokes 

PHONE: (479) 785-4083 

EMAIL: cstokes@recoveryhhi.org 

 FINANCE: Vickie McDaniel 

PHONE: (479) 785-4083 ext. 111 

EMAIL: vmcdaniel@recoveryhhi.org 

 

 

REPRESENTATIVE Wyteshia Howell  

ADMIN. ASSISTANT:  Alexis Carrington 

1617 North Washington 

Magnolia, AR  71753 

(870) 807-0686  

FAX: (870) 562-2568 

CELL:  (870-299-1644    

EMAIL:  whowell@recoveryhhi.org 

Counties: Calhoun, Columbia, Dallas, & Union 

REPRESENTATIVE: Elbert Bradley 

400 Maud Road 

Camden, AR 71701 

(870) 807-0686  

FAX:  (870) 562-2568 

CELL:  

EMAIL:  ebradley@recoveryhhi.org  

Counties: Hempstead, Lafayette, Nevada & Ouachita 

REPRESENTATIVE: Trena Goins 
UAMS South 

300 East 6th Street 

Texarkana, AR  71854 

(870) 773-6272 

CELL: (903) 559-0272 
FAX:  (870) 773-6460 

EMAIL: tgoins@recoveryhhi.org  
Counties: Howard, Little River, Miller & Sevier 
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REGION 8 

Lonoke, Prairie, Pulaski, & Saline Counties 
FAMILY SERVICE AGENCY, INC. (RPP) 

COO: Victor Werner 

PHONE: (501) 374-4242 

EMAIL: vwerner@fsainc.org  

CONTROLLER: Diana Sawyer 

PHONE: (501) 342-4242 ext. 751 

EMAIL: dsawyer@fsainc.org  
 

 

REPRESENTATIVE: Hayse Miller 

ASSISTANT REPRESENTATIVE: **VACANT** 
628 West Broadway Street, Suite 300 

North Little Rock, AR  72114 

(501) 372-4242 ext. 752 & 753 

FAX: (501) 372-4758 

EMAIL: hmiller@fsainc.org  
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CONTRACT SERVICES PROVIDERS 
 

 

ARKANSAS FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL CARE (DTS) 
CEO: Ray Hanley 

PHONE: (501) 212-8610 

EMAIL: rhanley@afmc.org  

FINANCE: Jenna Clemons 

PHONE: (479) 573-7620 

EMAIL: jclemons@afmc.org  

DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL ANALYSIS 

Melanie Boyd 

1024 West 4th Street, Suite 300 

Little Rock, AR  72201 

(501) 212-8666 

FAX: (501) 244-2101 

EMAIL: mboyd@afmc.org 

 

 

 

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH-Center of Health Statistics (Synar)  (DTS) 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Nathaniel Smith, MD, MPH 

PHONE: (501) 661-2400 

EMAIL: Nathaniel.Smith@arkansas.gov  

FINANCE:  Kathy Wittum 

PHONE: (501) 661-2842 

EMAIL: Kathy.Wittum@arkansas.gov  

RESEARCH STATISTICS SUPERVISOR 

Sabra Miller 
4815 West Markham, Slot 19 

Little Rock, AR  72205 

(501) 661-2232 

FAX: (501) 661-2544 

EMAIL: Sabra.Miller@arkansas.gov 

 

 

INTERNATIONAL SURVEYS dba PRIDE SURVEYS (DTS) 
CEO:  Janie Pitcock 

PHONE: (404) 577-3045 

EMAIL: janie.pitcock@pridesurveys.com  

FINANCE: Wendy McGrath 

PHONE: (678) 641-6674 

EMAIL: wendy.mcgrath@pridesurveys.com  

CEO 

Janie Pitcock 
3475 Oak Valley Road, Suite 2640 

Atlanta, GA  30326 

(404) 577-3045 

FAX: (815) 346-2370 

EMAIL: janie.pitcock@pridesurveys.com 
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UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT LITTLE ROCK MIDSOUTH  (WFD) 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Gigi Peters, LMSW 

PHONE: (501) 569-8462   CELL: (501) 681-7743 

EMAIL: gapeters@midsouth.ualr.edu  

FINANCE: Linda Burnett 

PHONE: (501) 569-3397 

EMAIL: ltburnett@midsouth.ualr.edu  

            COORDINATOR, CENTER FOR PREVENTION AND TRAINING 

Pam C. Plummer 
University of Arkansas at Little Rock 

School of Social Work, MidSOUTH 

O: (501)569-8446 

http://www.midsouth.ualr.edu 

 
 
 
 

ARKANSAS PREVENTION CERTIFICATION BOARD (WFD) 
PRESIDENT: Margaret Morrison 

PHONE: (870) 269-6770 

                  (866) 533-1759 ext. 1408 

EMAIL: mmorrison@hra-ao.org       

FINANCE: Jessica Hestand 

PHONE: (501) 603-0598                              

EMAIL: arkprevention@sbcglobal.net 

ADMINISTRATOR 

Jessica Hestand 
(Mailing Address)                             (Physical Address) 

P O Box 56121                              Prospect Building 

                        Little Rock,  AR  72215               1501 North University Avenue, Suite 227A 

                                                               Little Rock, AR  72207 

(501) 603-0598                              

FAX: (501) 664-5660 

EMAIL: arkprevention@sbcglobal.net 
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